

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	09.12.2025		<p>BA1 No.2383 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Heard Mr. Basant Singh, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Sandeep Sharma, learned Assistant Government Advocate for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Learned counsel for the respondent has sought one week's time to take instruction on - "The recovered contraband falls under entry no.134 or entry no.159".</p> <p>3. List on 19.12.2025 as a fresh case.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.12.2025</p> <p>Pant/</p>