

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>19.12.2025</u>		<p>BA1 No. 2383 of 2025</p> <p><u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Chitrarth Kandpal, learned Brief Holder for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Kavindra Sharma, the Investigating Officer, is present through video conferencing.</p> <p>3. Question is "The recovered contraband falls under entry no.134 or entry no.159".</p> <p>4. Mr. Kavindra Sharma, the Investigating Officer, has submitted that the report of the Forensic Science Laboratory is awaited.</p> <p>5. The Investigating Officer is directed to produce a copy of the FSL report with his personal affidavit on 03.01.2026.</p> <p>6. List on 03.01.2026.</p> <p>7. The Investigating Officer will remain present through video conferencing on 03.01.2026 at 10:30 a.m.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 19.12.2025</p> <p>Shiv/</p>

