

ASL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>03.01.2026</u>		<p>BA1 No.2383 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u></p> <p>Heard Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for the applicant and Mr. Pradeep Lohani, learned Brief Holder for the respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Kavindra Sharma, the Investigating Officer, is present through video conferencing. He submitted that the report of the Forensic Science Laboratory is not available. He has sought further three days' time to file his personal affidavit indicating therein, the recovered contraband falls under Entry No.134 or Entry No.159 of the Narcotic Drugs and Psychotropic Substances Act, 1985.</p> <p>3. In the interest of justice, time is granted.</p> <p>4. List on 09.01.2026 under the same head.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 03.01.2026</p> <p>JKJ/Pant</p>