

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>09.01.2026</u>		<p>BA1 No.2383 of 2025 <u>Hon'ble Alok Kumar Verma, J.</u> Mr. Harshpal Sekhon, learned counsel for applicant and Mr. Akshay Latwal, learned Assistant Government Advocate assisted by Mrs. Rangoli Purohit, learned Brief Holder for respondent.</p> <p>2. Mr. Kavindra Sharma, the Investigating Officer, is present through video conferencing. He submitted that he does not know whether there was any psychotropic substance in the recovered article or not. He has sought 24 hrs time to file his personal affidavit.</p> <p>3. Time is granted.</p> <p>4. List on 10.01.2026.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">(Alok Kumar Verma, J.) 09.01.2026</p> <p>Neha</p>

--	--	--	--

--	--	--	--